



SOLICITATION QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Solicitation #	RFP No. Taqarib-Libya - 2020-053
Solicitation Name:	CERT Training for Municipal and Civil Society Organizations to Support Covid 19 Emergency Operations Centers
Questions Deadline:	July 22, 2020
Quotes Deadline:	August 05, 2020

Question #1:	<p>The RFP states the following:</p> <p><i>The firm may choose to quote their price based upon a per person training. The firm will be paid for only those students who complete all modules successfully.</i></p> <p>Since we are going to compensate our instructors solely for their time regardless of how many trainees attend the course. We are concerned about DAI point of not paying unless the participants attend in full. This will put us in high risk if the absence ratio turns high and therefore, we would like to provide a per day instructor supply fee regardless of the attendance. To elaborate further we are going to charge a fixed per day fee up to 12 participants delivery x number of training days. Is this ok with you?</p>
Answer #1:	<p><i>Taqarib will identify students and coordinate their participation. Each participant will be required to complete the courses. Offeror will be required to submit sign in sheets for participants. A base daily rate for instructors is acceptable.</i></p>
Question #2:	<p>According to our calculation, we will need two instructors, each one will deliver 10 groups of 10 to 12 participants per month for 5 months. We just want to ensure that this is congruent with your plan of completion?</p>
Answer #2:	<p><i>This is correct.</i></p>



تقارب | TAQARIB
خدمات البلدية بمشاركة مجتمعية
MUNICIPALITY. COMMUNITY. SERVICE.

